
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5380
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
BRANCH OF STATE BANK OF INDORE
RADHA MOHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of State Bank of Indore to open new branches in Uttaranchal/UP. and Delhi States during the current and next year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwitn the names of places where branches are to be opened, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATiL):

(a) and (b) Reserve Bank of India has reported that there are no pending authorizations for opening of branches by State Bank of Indore in Uttaranchal/Uttar Pradesh. However, State Bank of Indore have been authorized to open a branch at Rohini, Delhi.
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